Cadent

Your Gas Network




Offtake Meter Performance

Cadent operates and maintains a number of offtakes
where offtake flow is measured in accordance with

UNC and The Gas (Calculation of Thermal Energy)
Regulations.

Report to the Performance Assurance Committee March 2020.

Requirements
1. Maintenance each quarter submitted in
a. September for May, June, July
b. December for August, September, October
c. March for November, December, January
d. June for February March, April

2. Meter error reports

3. Copy of RRP report. September each year.




1 Maintenance

ME2 maintenance activities for the period November to January 2020 is
shown in Table 2.

2 Meter error reports

No new meter error reports for the period November to January 2020
were recorded.




Table 2-Summary of ME2 Tests — Nov to Jan 2020

Max of Date

Row Labels

Column Labels

CPO
AF/AL

CP1a
AF/AL

CP1b
AF/AL

CP2b
AF/AL

CcP2d
AF/AL

CP3b
AF/AL

AL

CP4b
AL

CP4c
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CP4d
AF/AL

BRACKNELL

BRACKNELL MTA

DROINTON

DROINTON UMA

DROINTON UMB

HOLFORD STORAGE SITE
HOLFORD STORAGE SITE UMA
HOLFORD STORAGE SITE UMB
LEAMINGTON

LEAMINGTON MRA
LEAMINGTON MRB

LOWER QUINTON

LOWER QUINTON UMA
LOWER QUINTON UMB
WALESBY

WALESBY MRA

WALESBY MRB

15/01/2020

15/01/2020

14/11/2019
14/11/2019

15/01/2020
15/01/2020

22/01/2020
22/01/2020

14/01/2020
14/01/2020

21/01/2020
21/01/2020

15/01/2020

14/11/2019
14/11/2019

24/01/2020
24/01/2020

14/01/2020
14/01/2020

21/01/2020
21/01/2020

27/01/2020

16/01/2020

19/11/2019

24/01/2020

11/11/2019

14/01/2020

13/01/2020

20/01/2020

11/11/2019

13/01/2020 13/01/2020 13/01/2020 13/01/2020

14/01/2020
21/01/2020
21/01/2020
13/01/2020

20/01/2020

15/01/2020
15/01/2020




Table 2-Summary of ME2 Tests — Nov to Jan 2020 Cadent

Your Gas Network

Max of Date Column Labels
CP5 CP6a CP6b CP6c CP7 CP8a CP8b CP11a CP11b CP11c
Row Labels AF/AL AL AF/AL AF/AL AF/AL AF/AL AF/AL AL AL AF/AL
BRACKNELL 13/01/2020 13/01/2020 15/01/2020 16/01/2020
BRACKNELL MTA 13/01/2020 14/01/2020 14/01/2020 14/01/2020 14/01/2020 14/01/2020
DROINTON 13/11/2019 13/11/2019 13/11/2019 14/11/2019 29/11/2019
DROINTON UMA 11/11/2019 13/11/2019
DROINTON UMB 11/11/2019 13/11/2019
HOLFORD STORAGE SITE
HOLFORD STORAGE SITE UMA 15/01/2020 15/01/2020 15/01/2020 16/01/2020
HOLFORD STORAGE SITE UMB 15/01/2020 15/01/2020 15/01/2020
LEAMINGTON 21/01/2020 21/01/2020 21/01/2020 21/01/2020 22/01/2020
LEAMINGTON MRA 21/01/2020 22/01/2020
LEAMINGTON MRB 21/01/2020 22/01/2020
LOWER QUINTON 14/01/2020 14/01/2020 14/01/2020 14/01/2020 14/01/2020
LOWER QUINTON UMA 13/01/2020 15/01/2020
LOWER QUINTON UMB 13/01/2020 15/01/2020
WALESBY 20/01/2020 20/01/2020 20/01/2020 21/01/2020 03/02/2020
WALESBY MRA 20/01/2020 21/01/2020

WALESBY MRB 20/01/2020 21/01/2020




Table 2-Summary of ME2 Tests — Nov to Jan 2020

Max of Date

Row Labels

Column Labels
CP13
AF/AL

CP12
AF/AL

CP14b
AF/AL

CP14c
AF/AL

CP16a
AL

CP16b
AL

CP16¢c
AL
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CP19
AL

BRACKNELL

BRACKNELL MTA

DROINTON

DROINTON UMA

DROINTON UMB

HOLFORD STORAGE SITE
HOLFORD STORAGE SITE UMA
HOLFORD STORAGE SITE UMB
LEAMINGTON

LEAMINGTON MRA
LEAMINGTON MRB

LOWER QUINTON

LOWER QUINTON UMA
LOWER QUINTON UMB
WALESBY

WALESBY MRA

WALESBY MRB

14/01/2020
14/01/2020

13/01/2020 16/01/2020

11/11/2019
11/11/2019

14/01/2020
14/01/2020

24/01/2020
24/01/2020

15/01/2020
15/01/2020

20/01/2020

23/01/2020
23/01/2020

24/01/2020
20/01/2020

12/11/2019
12/11/2019

13/01/2020
13/01/2020

20/02/2020

23/01/2020
23/01/2020

24/01/2020
22/01/2020

19/11/2019
19/11/2019

16/01/2020
16/01/2020

24/01/2020
24/01/2020

24/01/2020
24/01/2020,




