



Offtake Meter Performance

Cadent operates and maintains a number of offtakes where offtake flow is measured in accordance with UNC and The Gas (Calculation of Thermal Energy) Regulations.

Report to the Performance Assurance Committee March 2020.

Requirements

- 1. Maintenance each quarter submitted in
 - a. September for May, June, July
 - b. December for August, September, October
 - c. March for November, December, January
 - d. June for February March, April
- 2. Meter error reports
- 3. Copy of RRP report. September each year.

1 Maintenance

ME2 maintenance activities for the period November to January 2020 is shown in Table 2.

2 Meter error reports

No new meter error reports for the period November to January 2020 were recorded.

Table 2-Summary of ME2 Tests – Nov to Jan 2020



Max of Date	Column Lab	els														
	CP0	CP1a	CP1b	CP2a	CP2b	CP2d	CP3a	CP3b		CP4a			CP4b	CP4c	CP4d	CP4e
Row Labels	AF/AL	AF/AL	AF/AL	AF/AL	AF/AL	AF/AL	AF/AL	AF/AL	AL	AF/AL	AF	AL	AL	AF/AL	AF/AL	AF/AL
BRACKNELL							17/01/2020									
BRACKNELL MTA	15/01/2020		15/01/2020		15/01/2020							13/01/2020	13/01/2020	13/01/2020	13/01/2020	
DROINTON									19/11/2019							
DROINTON UMA		14/11/2019				14/11/2019					11/11/2019					
DROINTON UMB		14/11/2019				14/11/2019				11/11/2019						
HOLFORD STORAGE SITE																
HOLFORD STORAGE SITE UMA		15/01/2020								14/01/2020						15/01/2020
HOLFORD STORAGE SITE UMB		15/01/2020										14/01/2020				15/01/2020
LEAMINGTON								27/01/2020								
LEAMINGTON MRA			22/01/2020		24/01/2020							21/01/2020				
LEAMINGTON MRB			22/01/2020		24/01/2020							21/01/2020				
LOWER QUINTON								16/01/2020								
LOWER QUINTON UMA		14/01/2020				14/01/2020				13/01/2020						
LOWER QUINTON UMB		14/01/2020				14/01/2020						13/01/2020				
WALESBY									24/01/2020							
WALESBY MRA			21/01/2020		21/01/2020							20/01/2020				
WALESBY MRB			21/01/2020		21/01/2020					20/01/2020						

Table 2-Summary of ME2 Tests – Nov to Jan 2020



Max of Date	Column Labels														
	CP5		CP6a	CP6b	CP6c	CP7	CP8a	CP8b	CP9		CP10		CP11a	CP11b	CP11c
Row Labels	AF/AL	AL	AF/AL	AL	AF/AL	AL	AL	AL	AF/AL						
BRACKNELL			13/01/2020	13/01/2020				15/01/2020		16/01/2020					
BRACKNELL MTA	13/01/2020					14/01/2020						14/01/2020	14/01/2020	14/01/2020	14/01/202
DROINTON			13/11/2019	13/11/2019	13/11/2019		14/11/2019		29/11/2019						
DROINTON UMA		11/11/2019									13/11/2019				
DROINTON UMB		11/11/2019									13/11/2019				
HOLFORD STORAGE SITE															
HOLFORD STORAGE SITE UMA			15/01/2020	15/01/2020			15/01/2020				16/01/2020				
HOLFORD STORAGE SITE UMB			15/01/2020	15/01/2020			15/01/2020								
LEAMINGTON			21/01/2020	21/01/2020	21/01/2020			21/01/2020		22/01/2020					
LEAMINGTON MRA	21/01/2020										22/01/2020				
LEAMINGTON MRB		21/01/2020									22/01/2020				
LOWER QUINTON			14/01/2020	14/01/2020	14/01/2020		14/01/2020		14/01/2020						
LOWER QUINTON UMA	13/01/2020										15/01/2020				
LOWER QUINTON UMB	13/01/2020										15/01/2020				
WALESBY			20/01/2020	20/01/2020	20/01/2020			21/01/2020		03/02/2020					
WALESBY MRA	20/01/2020										21/01/2020				
WALESBY MRB	20/01/2020										21/01/2020				



Table 2-Summary of ME2 Tests - Nov to Jan 2020



Max of Date	Column Labe	els							
	CP12	CP13	CP14a	CP14b	CP14c	CP16a	CP16b	CP16c	CP19
Row Labels	AF/AL	AF/AL	AF/AL	AF/AL	AF/AL	AL	AL	AL	AL
BRACKNELL									
BRACKNELL MTA		13/01/2020	16/01/2020			20/02/2020			
DROINTON									
DROINTON UMA		11/11/2019			12/11/2019			19/11/2019	
DROINTON UMB		11/11/2019			12/11/2019			19/11/2019	
HOLFORD STORAGE SITE									
HOLFORD STORAGE SITE UMA	14/01/2020	14/01/2020							
HOLFORD STORAGE SITE UMB	14/01/2020	14/01/2020							
LEAMINGTON									
LEAMINGTON MRA		24/01/2020		23/01/2020			23/01/2020		24/01/2020
LEAMINGTON MRB		24/01/2020		23/01/2020			23/01/2020		24/01/2020
LOWER QUINTON									
LOWER QUINTON UMA		15/01/2020			13/01/2020			16/01/2020	
LOWER QUINTON UMB		15/01/2020			13/01/2020			16/01/2020	
WALESBY									
WALESBY MRA				24/01/2020			24/01/2020		24/01/2020
WALESBY MRB		20/01/2020		20/01/2020			22/01/2020		24/01/2020